as-built survey and legal description, as applicable for each Building, shall replace Exhibit A and 

the Property shall be comprised of the acreage shown as such on such as-built survey. The initial 

annual Base Rent for the Property shall be equal to Two Million Four Hundred Thirty Three 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,433,000.00), which represents twelve percent (12%) of the 

initial fair market value of the Property, equal to Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) per acre, as 

set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.  Said Base Rent shall